
Friday. April 25Lecal Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.
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5. Oa.m. Reveille
5.15 Dawn Service (from the Cenotaph)
6. 0 Selected Musical Items
7.30 Weather Forecast
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 The Music of Edvard Grieg
9.45 We Travel the Friendly Road
10. 0 Sir Thomas Beecham with the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra
10.30 Waldteufel Waltzes
10.45 Featuring Mario Lanza11. 0 Music for Everyone12. 0 Midday Music
12.59 p.m. Weather Forecast
2. 0 Afternoon Concert
3. 0 Eve of a New Day (BBC)4. 0 Instrumental Interlude
6. 0 Diggers’ Session (Rod Talbat)6.30 Children’s Story: The ImprovidentSquirrel (BBC)

EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 The Philadelphia Symphony Orches-
6.30 Cameo of Song
» PF) Famous Pianists
7.15 Calling all Forces (BBC)8. 0 Documentary: The Secret War

(BBC)8. 0 Anzac Day Concert
(From the Civic Theatre)10.15 Presenting Sidney Torch and hisOrchestra

10.30 Close down

Fo Pot
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
6.15
9. 0
98.30
9.45
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
11. 0
11.30
11.45
12. 0

Railway Notices
The Boston Promenade Orchestra
Baritone and Tenor
Songs of the Forces
Andre Kostelanetz Orchestra
Gwen Catley (soprano)
Anzac Day Commemoration
Celebrity Pianists
Bands of H.M. Guards
Light Opera GemsOrchestral Parade
Musical Parade

2. Op.m. The Halle Orchestra2.15
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Tito Schipa: Neapolitan SongsThe Ladies Entertain
Violinists of Renown
Kentucky Minstrels
Sidney Torch and his Orchestra
Gershwin Melodies
Australian Artists
Percy Faith’s Orchestra
Vocal Groups :

The Ant Who Didn’t Like Work
BBC)

Variety
Music From the Shows
EVENING PROGRAMME
Dinner Music
Minstrel Memories
Alan Roth’s Orchestra
Popular Singers of Today
Calling All Forces (BBC)Morton Gould

8. 0 Documentary: The Dam Busters
(BBC)

3. 0 Gems from Opera9.15 The China Run (BBC)
10.15 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m.
6. O a.m. Dawn Service7.0 Breakfast Melodies.
19. O Songs of the Navy
10. 0 Songs the Airmen Sang
11. 0 Quiet Music
11.30 Songs the Soldiers Sang
42. 0 Anzac Day Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Prelude to Afternoon2.15 Through the Alphabet with the
Composers: William Walton
2.35 Music from Chu Chin Chow and
other Shows3.0 Cc. B. Cochran Presents: The BBC
Dance Orchestra and Columbia on Parade
3.16 Lili Kraus at the Piano
3.30 Miniature Concert
4. 0 Late Afternoon Melodies
5. 0 Half-hour for the Children: The
Improvident Squirrel (BBC)
5.30 Old Time Medley featuring Harry
Champion and Others
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Concerto in B Fiat Minor for Piano
and Orchestra (Tchaikovski)
6.35 Memories of This is the Army
7. 0 The Oxford Ensemble
7.15 Calling All Forces (BBC)
A Name Was Born: Anzac
You Have Control (BBC)
Cavalcade of Famous Artists
Popular Melodies from the Films

"of World War ll
9.15 The Calendar (a BBC 1-hour play’)10.15 Andre Kostelanetz and Orchestra
10.30 Close down

4ZB 1040ua m.
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.35 Morning Star: Gladys Swarthout
(mezzo-soprano)
9. 0 Moment Musicale
10. 0 Orchestral Favourites
10.30 Favourites in Waltz Time
10.45 Jan Peerce Sings
11. 0 Light Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. O p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Favourite Artists
o Choirs in the Spotlight15 Songs of Yesterday
0 From the Thesaurus Library
30 Afternoon Musicale
i) Margaret Whiting Sings16 The Casa Loma Orchestra
30 Flanagan and Alien Entertain
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4.45 David Rose and his Orchestra
5. 0 The Operatic Cat (BBC)5.30 Old Soldier Melodies

EVENING PROGRAMME
The 3DB Library
Billy Mayerl at the PianoHawaiian Harmony
Calling All Forces (BBC)Tenor Time
Symbol of Humanity (BBC)Fireside Memories
Fotheringay, 1587TooRnaaso
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15 At Close of Day30 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 In Martial Tempo
9.30 The Victor Male Chorus
9.45 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra10. O Reginald Foort, Organist10.15 Webster Booth and Anne Ziegler10.30 Jimmy Shand and his Band10.45 Music for Madame
11. 0 Songs the Soldiers Sang11.30 Theatre Orchestras
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. From the 3DB Library
2.45 Citizens’ Anzac Day Service(From the Opera House)
3.30 Hurricane in Jamaica (BBC)4. 0 Celebrity Artist on Parade
5. 0 The Pied Piper (BBC)5.30 Light and Bright

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Teatime Tunes
6.39 Melodies of the Moment
6.45 Evening Star: Al MorganTae Philip Green’s Orchestra7.15 Calling All Forces (BCC)
7.45 Documentary: The’ Fore and Afte

(BBC) :8.15 Relay of Anzac Day Concert fromthe Regent Theatre
9.15 The Ringer (BBC)10.15 Tranquil Tempo10.30 Close down

On a day we reserve to honour those
who fought and died for high ideals,
Rod Talbot presents a special Anzac
Day Diggers’ Session fram 1ZB at 5.0
p.m. to commemorate this national
occasion, * ** %*

Special features from. 2ZB_ todayinclude at 5.0 p.m. a BBC children’s
programme, "The Ant Who Didn't
Like Work," a special edition of "Call-
ing all Forces," at 7.15, a BBC docu-
mentary, "The Dam Busters," at 8.0,
and at 9.15, "The China Run."

A WARTIME artist's impression of the action listeners to 2ZB will hear described at 8o'clock this evening during the BBC documentary "The Dam Busters"

Foraclearer
more gouthful complexion

DISCOVER THE MAGIC
OF THREE FLOWERS

#op-{oneshade conbol
An exciting discovery this Top-tone ShadeControl! Itmeansthat
ThreeFlowersFacePowder is un-
affectedby theoilsandmoistureofthe skin, and does not turn dark
on the face! It is the secret of
holding 4 morning-fresh youthfulclarity all through 0 busy day:And that's not all tiny flawsare completely hidden under thefinest veilof loveliness:
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